Scott Yonally, N8SY for Great Lakes Division Vice Director

Representing amateur radio for more than 40 years and a Life Member of the ARRL, I currently hold the positions of:

- Ohio Section Manager
- Great Lakes Division Assistant Director
- ARRL Official Relay Station
- ARRL Official Emergency Station
- Vice Chair of the Richland County Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)
- Village of Lexington Electronics Board committee member
- Education Committee member for the Emergency Management Association of Ohio (EMAO)
- Member of Ohio Public / Private Partnership (OP-3)
- Radio Officer for the Radio Amateur Civil Emergency Services (RACES) of Richland County
- Member of the Ohio Voluntary Organizations Active in Disasters Ohio (VOAD)
- Life member of the Ohio Single Side-Band Net (OSSBN)
- Member of the Quarter Century Wireless Association (QCWA)
- Webmaster for the Ohio Section, Great Lakes Division and several clubs and organizations
- I write a weekly newsletter for ham operators that's distributed throughout the country
- ARRL Extra Class accredited Volunteer Examiner
- 2019 ARRL Joe Knight, Distinguished Service Award recipient

The position of Vice Director holds great importance and responsibility that needs strong experienced leadership. Someone who understands YOU and your needs as well as the needs nationally.

I have that experience, working with the ARRL Leadership, as well as working with government agencies and hams all over the country. I enjoy helping to solve problems and creating new ways of making this wonderful hobby fun.

I would appreciate your vote and support for Great Lakes Division Vice Director

For more information about me please visit: www.n8sy.com

Please feel free to share this flyer with your clubs and amateur friends



